

Docket NoRD-23,323

100073800

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	FEB 1 2 1999 PATENT	S ONLY			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of convertigation (les): Ann Melinda Ritter Melvin Robert Jackson Curtis Alan Johnson 1. Name of convertigation (les): Ann Melinda Ritter Melvin Robert Jackson Curtis Alan Johnson	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Feb 1, 1999 Jan 6, 1999 Jan 5, 1999	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appropriate the property of the second secon	1999			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,065 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00			
	Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
!	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868			
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	E THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information a true copy of the original document. Ernest G. Cusick Name of Person Signing Total number of	for pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [3]			
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
02/17/1999 SSA 02 FC:581	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks			
	,				

8/93

PATENT REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0205

Accid			Docket Number
ASSIG	INMENT		RD-23,323
In consideration of One Dollar and Othe	r good and valuable consideratio	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Ann Melinda Ritter	of	Niskayuna	
Melvin Robert Jacks	son of	Niskayuna,	, NY
Curtis Alan Johnson	of	Schenecta	dy, NY
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Comp interest in and to the improvements in:	any, a New York Corporation, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
•	A THERMAL RAPPIED CO.		
ROUGHENED BOND COATS FOR PRODUCING	A THERMAL BARRIER COA	ING SYSTE	EM AND METHOD FOR
THOOGONG			
invented by me (us), as described in the	application for United States nate	m.t	-
-	·	TIL.	
executed concurrently herew			
$_{ m X}$ U.S. Serial No.: $09/199$,	065, filed 11/24/98		
and any and all applications for patent and	d natents therefor in any and all (ountries incl	uding all divisions, reissues
continuations and extensions thereof, and	I all rights of priority resulting fror	n the filing of	said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose of	duty it is to issue patents, to issue	any patents	on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Compa	ny, or its successors or assigns a	and agree tha	t on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said facts known to me respecting said improv	company, i will communicate to s ements and testify in any legal ni	said Company oceeding sid	or its representatives or nominees any
continuing and reissue applications, make	all rightful oaths and generally c	o everything	possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to ob-	tain and enforce proper patent pr	otection for sa	aid improvements in all countries.
2/1/66		1	h 1 -1 644
0/1/99		1mm	1/ lelerda lutter
	A	nn Melinda I	Ritter
State of New York SS	:		
County of Schenectady			
This day of	Apruary.	19 <u>95</u> , bef	ore me personally came the
above-named Ann N	lelinda Ritter	ta maa mamaa	maller temperature and the conditional code of
executed the foregoing assignment,	who acknowledged to me that	he/she exe	nally known as the individual who
free will for the purposes therein set	forth.		THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	NE A. SMITH In the State of New York		
Qualified in	Schenectady Co. ()///	111126	(1)1222C
	1SM5088633 n Expires Nov. 4, 2000	(Nota	ry Public)

Page 1 of

PATENT REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0206

	ASSIGNMENT		RD-23,323
	e	Mulo C Melvin F	low Jackson
State of New York) SS:		
County of Schenectad	<u>y</u>)		
This Lotin	day of Januar	jez , 19 <u>99</u>	, before me personally cam
the above-named	Melvin Robert Jackso	on to m	ne personally known as the
same of his/her own fr	ed the foregoing assignment, where will for the purposes therein see will for the purposes therein see will for the purposes the second control of the sec	o acknowledged to r set forth.	me that he/she executed the
	Notary Public in the State of New York Notary Public in Schenectedy Co. Qualified in Schenectedy Co. No. 019M5068633	Dann	e aprin
Seal	Qualified in Scher Scher Qualified in Scher Scher Nov. 4, 2000	(Nota	ry Public)
1/5/99	^g .∵ .∵∪ u u	Carte 1.	Han Johnson
Date		Curti	s Alan Johnson
State of New York) SS:		
County of Schenectady	·)		
This 5th		1 1999	before me personally came
the above-named	Curtis Alan Johnson	•	e personally known as the
individual who execute	d the foregoing assignment, who se will for the purposes therein s	acknowledged to m	
Same of morner swiffing		et foras.	
	Notary Public in the State of New YER	Opan ne	amit
Seal	QUAIIIIOU	(Notar	y Public)
	No. 015M50000000000000000000000000000000000		
Date			
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 19,	before me personally came
the above-named _ individual who executed same of his/her own fre	d the foregoing assignment, who se will for the purposes therein s	acknowledged to m	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notary	/ Public)

Page 2 of

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

PATENT

Docket Number

REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0207